CISCO SYSTEMS
170 WEST TASMAN DR.
SAN JOSE, CA, 95134
PUBLICATION HISTORY
REV A.15 August 28, 2025 
Spec Sheet
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis

ordered separately):
■ Fans ■ Compute nodes
■ Chassis accessory kit ■ IFMs
■ Compute node blank panels (where needed) ■ FIs
■ X-Fabric module blank panels (two) ■ X-Fabric modules
■ Power supply blanks (where needed) ■ PCI Nodes, Risers and GPU
■ Chassis Rear AC Power Expansion Module (two) ■ Transceivers and cables
■ AC power supply keying bracket ■ Power supplies
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis18
CONFIGURING the CHASSIS
STEP 2 SELECT COMPUTE NODES
Choose Compute Nodes
The available single-slot compute nodes for the chassis is shown in Table 4.
Table 4   Available Compute Nodes
Product ID (PID) Description
UCSX-210C-M6 UCS 210c M6 Compute Node without CPU, Memory, Storage, Mezz
UCSX-210C-M7 UCS 210c M7 Compute Node without CPU, Memory, Storage, Mezz
UCSX-410C-M7 UCS 410c M7 Compute Node without CPU, Memory, Storage, Mezz
UCSX-210C-M8 UCS 210c M8 Compute Node without CPU, Memory, Storage, Mezz
UCSX-215C-M8 UCS 215c M8 Compute Node without CPU, Memory, Storage, Mezz
Approved Configurations
(1) Choose from one to eight compute nodes
Caveats
The chassis can accommodate up to eight single-slot or four dual-slot compute nodes or a mix of

Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis 19
CONFIGURING the CHASSIS
STEP 3 SELECT INTELLIGENT FABRIC MODULES
Choose Intelligent Fabric Modules
The available Intelligent Fabric Modules are listed in Table 5. Each IFM connects to external
Fabric Interconnects using 8x 25G ports or 8x 100G ports
Table 5   Available Intelligent Fabric Modules (IFMs)
Product ID (PID) Description
M6
UCSX-I-9108-25G UCS 9108-25G IFM for X9508 chassis
UCSX-I-9108-100G UCS 9108-100G IFM for X9508 chassis
M7/M8
UCSX-I-9108-25G-D UCS 9108-25G IFM for 9508 Chassis
UCSX-I-9108-100G-D UCS 9108-100G IFM for X9508 chassis
Approved Configurations
(1) Choose two IFMs of same type
(2) You can not mix IFM and integrated FI in the same chassis
NOTE:  Refer to the IFM specification sheets below for more details on the
components and PIDs:
■ Cisco UCS 9108 25G Intelligent Fabric Module Spec Sheet
■ Cisco UCS 9108 100G Intelligent Fabric Module Spec Sheet
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis20
CONFIGURING the CHASSIS
STEP 4 SELECT FABRIC INTERCONNECTS MODULES
Choose Fabric Interconnect Modules
The available Fabric Interconnect Modules are listed in Table 6. Each FI connects to external
Top-of-Rack switch using 8x 100G ports.
Table 6   Available Fabric Interconnect
Product ID (PID) Description
M6
UCSX-S9108-100GM6 UCS X-Series Direct Fabric Interconnect 9108 100G
UCSX-S9108-SW Perpetual SW License for UCS X-Series Direct FI 9108-100G
M7/M8
UCSX-S9108-100G UCS X-Series Direct Fabric Interconnect 9108 100G
UCSX-S9108-SW Perpetual SW License for UCS X-Series Direct FI 9108-100G
Approved Configurations
(1) Choose two FI
(2) You can not mix IFM and integrated FI in the same chassis
NOTE:  Refer to the Fabric Interconnect specification sheets below for more details
on the components and PIDs:
■ Cisco UCS Fabric Interconnect 9108 100G Spec Sheet
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis 21
CONFIGURING the CHASSIS
STEP 5 SELECT X-FABRIC MODULES (Optional)
Choose X-Fabric Modules
The available X- Fabric Modules are listed in Table 7. Each X-Fabric module provides native PCIe
Gen4 x16 connectivity to the X210c, X215c or X410c Compute node and the Cisco UCS X440p
PCIe Node.
Table 7   Available X- Fabric Modules (XFMs)
Product ID (PID) Description
M6
UCSX-F-9416 UCS 9416 X-Fabric module for 9508 chassis
M7/M8
UCSX-F-9416-D UCS 9416 X-Fabric module for 9508 chassis
Approved Configurations
(1) Choose two XFMs
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis22
CONFIGURING the CHASSIS

■ Cisco UCS X440p PCIe Node Spec Sheet
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis23
CONFIGURING the CHASSIS
STEP 7 CHOOSE POWER SUPPLIES
The X9508 chassis accommodates up to six power supplies. The six dual feed power supplies
provide an overall chassis power capability of greater than 9000 W, and can be configured as N,
N+1, N+2, or N+N redundant.
Choose Power Supplies
The available power supplies are listed in Table 9
Table 9   Available Power Supplies
Product ID (PID) PID Description
UCSX-PSU-2800AC UCS 9508 Chassis 2800 VAC Dual Voltage PSU
UCSX-PSU-2800AC-D UCS 9508 Chassis 2800 VAC Dual Voltage PSU
.
Approved Configurations
Choose from 2 to 6 power supplies
■ If node quantity 1 is selected, then minimum 2 quantity of PSU is required

Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis 32
SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL
The IP-SAN connectivity from the Cisco UCS Fabric Interconnect 9108 100G is shown in, Figure 22 and
Figure 23
Figure 22   IP-SAN Connectivity with Cisco UCS Fabric Interconnect 9108 100G
Figure 23   IP-SAN Connectivity with Cisco UCS Fabric Interconnect 9108 100G and Appliance Port
through ToRs in vPC Port Channel configuration
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis33
ACCESSORIES/SPARE PARTS
ACCESSORIES/SPARE PARTS
This section lists the upgrade and service-related parts for the Cisco UCS X9508 chassis. Some of these parts
are configured with every compute node or with every Cisco UCS X9508 chassis.
Table 11  Spare Parts for Cisco UCS X9508 chassis
Spare Product ID (PID) Description
UCSX-C-DEBUGCBL= UCSX Compute Node KVM dongle cable
UCSX-9508-FSBK= UCS 9508 Chassis Front Node Slot Blank
UCSX-9508-PSUBK= UCS 9508 Chasiss PSU Blank
UCSX-9508-CAK= UCS 9508 Chassis Accessory Kit
UCSX-9508-RBLK= UCS 9508 Chassis Active Cooling Module (XFM slot)
UCSX-9508-ACPEM= UCS 9508 Chassis Rear AC Power Expansion Module
UCSX-9508-KEY-AC= UCS 9508 AC PSY Keying Bracket
Cisco UCS X9508 Chassis 34
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Physical Dimensions and Specifications